12-14-1999 FORM PTO-1591 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDA (REV 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 101221728 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc. Ed Tucker D stributor, Inc. Internal Address: 900 Market Street, Suite 200 Tucker-Rocky Distributing 1775 Hurd Drive Street Address: 900 Market Street, Suite 200 Irving, TX 75038 City Wilmington State DE ZIP 19801 ☐ Individua (s) [] Association ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ ☐ General Fartnership Limited Partnership Association_ X Corporation-State Other General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Limited Partnership_____ X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Other_ ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative X Other: Correction to Schedule A attached to Recordal Sheet ☐ Yes ☐ No designation is attached: identifying Assignment of Trademarks 75/562,952 should actually be 75/528,952 for HP Racing (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Execution Date:___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Tracemark Application No.(s) 75/528.952 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1_{Yes} Additional numbers attached? □ No 5. Name and acdress of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: 1601 Elm Street X Enclosed Suite 3000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street , Suite 3000 8. Deposit account number: 07-0153 City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75201-4761 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Kay Lyn Schw urtz Name of Person Signing Signature

 $\frac{S/\sqrt{a_1q}}{Date}$

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FOI (RE	AND THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	10-26-19	Patent and Trademark Office		
(1/1					
 	08-10-1999	1011529	75 the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Pater (& TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #40				
	of conveying party(ies):	8,10,99	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.		
	cker Distributor, Inc. r-Rocky Distributing	•	Internal Address: 900 Market Street, Suite 200		
1775 I	Hurd Drive		Street Address: 900 Market Street, Suite 200		
	Irving, TX 75038 Individual(s) Association		City Wilmington State DE ZIP 19801		
	. ,		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	eneral ^p artnership	Limited Partnership	☐ Association		
	orporat on-State		☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			☐ Limited Partnership		
		, attached 100 m	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
	e of conveyance:		□ Other		
☐ As	signment	er			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
	her: Correction to Schedule A		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
identifying 75/528,95	Assignment of Trademarks 75		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).		
/5/528.952 Execution D ate:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
			Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/528,952			B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 1 Yes 🗆 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
conce	erning document should be mail	ed:	o. Your hamber of approach the analogist actions involved.		
Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: 1601 Elm Street			X Enclosed		
Suite 3000			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.					
	1601 Elm Street , Suit		Deposit account number: 07-0153		
City <u>Dalla</u>	s State <u>Texas</u> Z	P 75201-4761	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. State	ment and signature.				
To the	best of ny knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
/19/1 99 9 (MTHAI1 00000020 75528952				
FC:48av Lyn Schwartz 40.00 OP					
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document					
OMB No	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

Form 756927

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a business address of 1775 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" and "B", attached; and

WHEREAS, Tucker-Rocky Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 900 Market Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing, does hereby assign to the said Assignee, Tucker-Rocky Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" and "B" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Fruk Syles

SCHEDULE "A"

Mark:

SYSTEM 6

PRO PIVOT

GF L CELL

RAGE

WORLD TOUR

IMPACT

GOLD MEDAL

CC-LD PRO

ENDURO PRO

MUD PRO

ISDE ENDURO PRO

BLITZ

LITE-NING PRO

PAK-JAK

PAK-PANTS

HP RACING

HP PRO-GP

D3 DEFLECTOR

MOTO SOXX

UNDEROOST

COLORADO SINGLE TRAK PAK

COLORADO ATTACK PAK

COLORADO 500 BACK PAK

DUAL SPORTS PAKS

CLASSIC FANNY PAK

ENDURO PAK

LITE-NING PAK

FANTEEN

HYDRO CELL

TUBE TOTES

PROFILE GRIPS

DOMINATOR GRIPS

SLIK

S (design)

SCHEDULE "B"

Mark Registration No.

HI POINT 1,252,102

ATTACHMENT "A"

		
MARK:	DATE OF REGISTRATION:	REGISTRATION NO.
SYSTEM 6	10-01-98	75/562,719
PRO PIVOT	10-01-98	75/562,275
RAGE	10-01-98	75/562,433
GOLD MEDAL	10-01-98	75/562,282
COLD PRO	10-01-98	75/562,717
ENDURO PRO	10-01-98	75/562,276
BLITZ	10-01-98	75/562,281
LI FE-NING PRO	10-01-98	75/562,280
PA K-JAK	10-01-98	75/562,277
PAK-PANTS	10-01-98	75/562.278
HI RACING	07-31-98	75/528.952
DUAL SPORTS PAK	10-01-98	75/562.723
LUEE-NING PAK	10-01-98	75/562.724
FANTEEN	10-01-98	75/562.718
HY DRO CELL	10-01-98	75/562,279
TUBE TOTES	10-01-98	75/562.721
PROFILE GRIPS	10-01-98	75/562.722
DC MINATOR GRIPS	10-01-98	75/562.720

629839.1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFOFMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/05/1998 REEL/FRAME: 1811/0437

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

FEBR JARY 26, 1999

KAY LYN SCHWARTZ

DALLAS, TX 75201

GARDERE & WYNNE, L L.P.

1601 ELM ST., SUITE 3000

ED TUCKER DISTRIBUTOR, INC. D/B/A DOC DATE: 07/08/1998 TUCKER-ROCKY DISTRIBUTING CITIZENSHIP: TEXAS

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE 90) MARKET STREET, SUITE 200 ENTITY: CORPORATION WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562719 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SYSTEM 6

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562275
PROTETRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 ISSUE DATE:

MARK PRO PIVOT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLECATION NUMBER: 75562433 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK RAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562282 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GOLD MEDAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562717 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 15502717 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: COLD PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562276
REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ENDURO PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER 75562281 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BLITZ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 APPLICATION NUMBER 75562280

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: LITE-NING PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562277 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PAK JAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562278 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PAK PANT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 ISSUE DATE: APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562952
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: REHABILITATION PSYCHOLOGY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562723 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK DUALSPORT PAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLECATION NUMBER: 75562724 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK LITE-NING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562718 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998 PEGISTRATION NUMBER: 15562718 ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: FANTEEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562279 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: HYDRO-CELL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562721 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TUBE TOTES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562722
REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PROFILE GRIPS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75562720 FILING DATE: 10/01/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DOMINATOR GREES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER 75484704 FILING DATE: 05/13/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SLIK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

GARDERE & WYNNE, L.I..P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER

1601 ELM SIR ET

DALLAS. TEXA: 75201-4761

214-999-3000

Telecopier 214-999-4667

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

214-999-4702 SCHKA@GARDER E.COM DIRECT FAX 214-999-3702 HOUSTON
1000 LOUISIANA, SUITE 3400
HOUSTON, FEXAS 77002-5007
713-276-5500
TULSA
200 ONEOK PLAZA
100 WEST FIFTH STREET
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 42+)
918-699-2900
MEXICO CITY
RÍO PANUGO NO, 7
COL. CUAUHTÉMOC
06500 MÉXICO, D. F

011 (525) 546-8030

Via Express Mail EL417458621US

December 7, 1999

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box: Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Re: Document ID:

101152975

Our File:

88481-145

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office, please find the following:

- 1. Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet;
- 2. Originally Submitted Recordation Cover Sheet;
- 3. Nunc Pr Tunc Assignment with Schedules A and B, with Attachment A;
- 4. Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document; and
- 5. Postcard.

t is believed that no additional fee is due. If this is incorrect, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account 07-0153.

Respectfully submitted,

GARDERE & WYNNE, L.L.P.

Kay Lyn Schwartz

RECORDED: 12/07/1999

/ rb;enclosures

80459 .1